

U.S. Postal Service TM CERTIFIED MAIL& RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com June 10, 2019 9181 \$ Postage Certified Fee Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 1680 Total Post Cennard Volunteer Fire Department Sent To 00 E. Broad St. 7009 Street, Apr. Kennard, IN 47351 or PO Box N City, State, 2

Via Certified Mail

Kennard Volunteer Fire Department 100 E. Broad St. Kennard, IN 47351

Re: Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffiey T. Bennett

Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure



U.S. Postal Service TM
CERTIFIED MAIL TM RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; Nonsurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com
OFFICIALUSE

Postage \$

Certified Fee | Postmark |
Here

Return Receipt Fee | Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee | Endorsement Required)

Total Poshirley Volunteer Fire Department

Sent To 202 Main St.

Street, Apr Shirley, IN 47384

or PO Box
City, State

Via Certified Mail

Shirley Volunteer Fire Department 202 Main St. Shirley, IN 47384

Re: Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffrey T. Bennett

\_Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

PS Form 3800. August 2

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure



U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) June 10, 2019 9181 Certified Fee Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 1680 Total Fireensboro Volunteer Fire Department 30 E. North St. 7009 Greensboro, IN 47344 or PO B City, Sta

Via Certified Mail

Greensboro Volunteer Fire Department 130 E. North St. Greensboro, IN 47344

Re: Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffrey T. Bennett

Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497,v1

Enclosure



Via Certified Mail

Re:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Henry County Sheriff 127 N. 12<sup>th</sup> Street New Castle, IN 47362 Jeffrey T. Bennett

Partner

Direct 317.686.5218 | Fax 317.236.9907

jbennett@bgdlegal.com

	n u			U.S. Postal Service TIM CERTIFIED MAILTIM RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only? No Insurance Coverage Provided)		
June 10, 20	-	For delivery information	ation visit our website	at www.usps.com®		
<u>Mail</u>	101 918	Postage  Certified Fee  Return Receipt Fee	\$	Postmark Here		
Sheriff reet N 47362	1680 00	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Tota-Tenry Coun		neie		
Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC	7009	Sent 27 N. 12 <sup>th</sup> Stree or PC City.				
m:	-	DS Form 2000 A	200			

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffrey T. Bennett

Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure



CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

U.S. Postal Service TM

June 10, 2019

## Via Certified Mail

Mr. Cesar Perez. Federal Aviation Administration 1701 Columbia Ave. College Park, GA 30337

Re:

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Mr. Perez:

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 050 For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com 9181 Postage Certified Fee Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) Total PMr. Cesar Perez Sent To Tederal Aviation Administration 7009 Street A 701 Columbia Ave. or PO BC ollege Park, GA 30337

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County, Indiana Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffrey T. Bennett

Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure

cc:

Derek Rieman



June 10, 2019

## Via Certified Mail

Henry County Emergency Management 216 S. 12<sup>th</sup> Street New Castle, IN 47362

Re: Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffrey T. Bennett

Coursel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure

1.5	U.S. Postal Service To CERTIFIED MAIL TO RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)					
5	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com					
H		ICIAL	USE			
80 0001 9181	Postage  Certified Fee  Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)  Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	\$	Postmark Here			
P	Total Po-Henry County Emergency Management					
	Sent To 216 S. 12 <sup>th</sup> Street					
700	Sireet, Api New Castle, IN 47362					
	City, State,					
	PS Form 3800, August 20	006	See Reverse for Instructions			



June 10, 2019

## Via Certified Mail

Jefferson Township Volunteer Fire Department 401 W. Main Street Sulphur Springs, IN 47388

Re: Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

U.S. Postal Service™ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 9181 Postage Certified Fee 1000 Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 1681 Total Prefferson Township Volunteer Fire Sent To Department Street, AA101 W. Main Street City, StatiSulphur Springs, IN 47388

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: Jeffrey T. Bennett

Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure



U.S. Postal Service TAT CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) June 10, 2019 1 Certified Fee TOOO Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee 1680 Total Postadiz-Harrison Township Volunteer Fire Department 7009 Street, Apt. 430 N. 525 W. city, State, New Castle, IN 47362

Via Certified Mail

Cadiz-Harrison Township Volunteer Fire Department 1430 N. 525 W.
New Castle, IN 47362

Re: Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC ("BBR") has recently filed with the Henry County Planning Commission, an Application for Commission Approved Use ("CAU") in connection with its proposed Wind Energy Conversion System ("WECS") project ("Project"). Henry County's WECS zoning ordinance requires BBR to provide you with the enclosed site plan for the Project in connection with BBR's CAU application.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL, LLP

By: (Jeffrey T. Bennett

Counsel to Big Blue River Wind Farm, LLC

JTB/bps/20203497.v1

Enclosure